

CSU Excellence Awards Guidelines

Section 1 - Purpose

(1) The purpose of this document is to act as a placeholder for the Charles Sturt University Excellence Awards Guidelines (CSU Excellence Awards Guidelines). The <u>CSU Excellence Awards Guidelines</u> outline the award process and provides advice on eligibility, nomination and selection for the CSU Excellence Awards.

(2) The CSU Excellence Awards are one of the three types of recognition that make up Charles Sturt University's <u>Rewards and Recognition Program, Recognising Excellence Daily (RED)</u>, along with Appreciation and Achievement. The CSU Excellence Awards recognise outstanding contribution to the Charles Sturt University Ethos, Values and Strategy within three categories linked to the University Strategy, being:

- a. Vibrant Communities;
- b. Successful Graduates; and
- c. A Strong University.

Scope

(3) The CSU Excellence Awards are open to all staff and may include individual or team nominations.

(4) Nominations can be made by a staff member or manager. Self nomination is also accepted.

References

(5) The <u>Reward and Recognition Guidelines</u> provides further information on the University's reward and recognition program and should be read in conjunction with the <u>CSU Excellence Awards Guidelines</u>.

Section 2 - Glossary

(6) Nil.

Section 3 - Policy

(7) Nil.

Section 4 - Procedures

(8) Nil.

Section 5 - Guidelines

(9) Refer to the <u>CSU Excellence Awards Guidelines</u>.

Status and Details

Status	Historic
Effective Date	23rd May 2018
Review Date	23rd May 2021
Approval Authority	Executive Director, Human Resources
Approval Date	14th May 2018
Expiry Date	4th April 2019
Unit Head	Adam Browne Executive Director, Human Resources +61 2 69332017
Author	Fiona Murphy Manager, Organisational Culture and Capability +61 (02) 6338 4327
Enquiries Contact	Katie Sheridan Career Programs Officer +61 2 69334214